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General Notes:
1. All floors, public halls and apartments to be fully sprinkled.
2. All bathrooms and kitchens to meet ADA and Local Law 57/58 requirements.
3. Blocking for grab bars, typical all bathrooms.
4. All Fire Corridor Doors to be 3'-0" Wide and 1 1/2 Hour FPSC. Typ. at all floors unless noted otherwise
5. All Chases to have 2 Hour  Rated Partitions. Typ at all floors unless noted otherwise.
6. All Public Hallways to have 1 Hour Partitions 

7. All Columns to have a 1 hour fire rating.
8. All Beams to have a 1 hour fire rating.
9. All Exterior walls to have a fire rating of 3 hours.
10. All Wood to be fire treated (plywood, studs, etc.)
11. All Smoke Detectors to be Hardwired w/ Batter Backups As Per Local Code
12. All Apartments to have Carbon Monoxide Detector Installed by G.C. As Per NYC Code
13. All Square Columns to be laminated with GWB.
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Entrance Hall
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Kitchen
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Stair
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Bathroom
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US Postal Department
Approved Mail Boxes

Existing Elevator Shaft
Wall to Remain

New Overhead Door

Patch Floor as Necessary Make all Structural Repairs
all Damaged, Rotted, Missing, Notched or Defective

Wood Framing or Bracing Shall be Replaced with Same
Size or Bigger Structural Members TYP

Existing Curb Cut to
Remain

New 3'-0" x 3'-0" Tree Pit to
be Filed w/ Pavenment

Plan TYP

Provide One Tree Every 25'-0" as Per ZR28-12.
Street Tree to be Provided of at Least 4" Caliper as

Per ZR96-51 TYP. Tree Shall be Maintained &
Replaced When Necessary Upon Approval by DOT

& Parks Dept.
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New Full Ht Visual Screen

New Low Wall @ 42" H

New Lockable Metal Gate w/ 
Self Closing Hinges TYP

New Metal & Glass
Awning AB

New 6'-0" Wide Full Ht Opgs w/
3" Diameter Bars 5" O.C. TYP

Infill Floor Where Req'd
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1-11

Provide Epoxy Sealant
Over Existing Concrete

Floor

1.00
1-14

1'-6" MAX

1.00
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Mech Closet

1-10

Thru Wall A/C Unit AB
Thru Wall A/C Unit AB

3' x 7' Fixed Clear Glass 
Panels Sill @ 2'-0"

Direct Vent Domestic HW Heater

Provide Blocking for Grab 
Bars as per L.L. 57/58

Office

1-08

Electric Basboard
Heating Unit TYP-See

Mechanical Plans

Hung or Pendent Mtd.
Florescent Lights AB TYP
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New Residential 
Electric Cooktop

New Residential 
Sink

Closet
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Closet

1-09

Extg Storage
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Infill Floor
Where Req'd

1.00
1-10

1-03 1-04

New Shower Stall

Mail Shelf

Electric Basboard Heating 
Unit-See Mechanical Plans

Vent to Lot Line

1.00
1-12

1.00
1-02 Transom Window Above

1.00
1-15

Accessory Parking ZR12-10:
However, the Floor Area of a Building Shall not 
include: (6) Floor Space Used For Accessory 
Off-Street Parking...

Area of Accessory Off-Street Parking = 739 SF
Area of Openings = 370 SF
Percentage Open = 50% 

6
08/24/05

Note: All lot line windows shall be constructed as per 
the requirements of TPPN 10/87 with wire glass & a 
metal sash.

6

2

5

5

1'
-5

 1
/2

"
7'

-0
 1

/2
"

6 
7/

8"
1 4

'-5
 5

/8
"

1'
- 5

 1
/2

"

1'
- 1

0"
1'

-5
 1

/2
"

10
' -8

"
1 4

' -4
"

25
' -0

"

95'-11" 4'-6"

100'-5"

35'-10 1/4" 4'-6"

18'-6 3/8" 6 7/8" 27'-0 1/2" 8" 7'-0" 8" 9'-4 1/2" 1'-5 1/2"

1'
-5

 1
/2

"
22

'-1
"

1 '
- 5

 1
/2

"

8" 12'-5 1/8"

4 
7/

8"
11

'-1
 1

/ 2
"

8" 13'-5 1/2" 8" 28'-9 1/4"

8" 5'-9 3/8"8 7/8"

4 7/8" 14'-7 5/8"

14'-9 7/8"

1'
-5

 1
/2

"
13

'-5
 1

/8
"

8"
3 '

- 2
"

8 "
4 '

- 1
 7

/ 8
"

1'
-5

 1
/2

"

7 '
-5

 1
/8

"

3'-0" Min

2'
-9

"

1'-5 1/2"

12

13

14

9

10

11

1

Wall Types

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Laminate Wall
5/8” GWB type X laminated to existing Structure/Masonry Wall. Spackle [3] 
Coats, Pt. [2 coats min.]  and/or finish as indicated.  Use USG approved 
glue and/or USG approved fastners.

Water Resistant Wall
5/8” Wonderboard [or approved equal] applied or  laminated to existing 
studs and/or masonry wall.Spackle [3] Coats, Pt. [2 coats min.]  and/or finish 
as indicated.  Use USG approved glue and/or USG approved fastners.

Furred Wall
One layer 5/8" GWB wallboard type X applied to one side of 7/8" metal 
Furring Channel (20 Gauge)16" o.c. with 1" type S drywall screws 8" o.c. to 
vertical edges, and 12 " o.c. to intermediate studs. Spackle [3] Coats, Pt. [2 
coats min.]  and/or finish as indicated.
SIM:  Use 5 5/8" Metal Studs.  Use USG approved glue and/or USG 
approved fastners.

2x3 Partition
One layer 5/8" GWB type X applied to each side of 2 5/8" x 1 5/8" 20 Gauge 
studs 16" O.C. w/ 1" type S drywall screws 8" o.c. to vertical edges, and 12 " 
o.c. to intermediate studs. Spackle [3] Coats, Pt. [2 coats min.]  and/or finish 
as indicated.  Use USG approved glue and/or USG approved fastners.

2x4 Partition
One layer 5/8" GWB wallboard type X applied to each side of 3 5/8" metal 
studs (20 Gauge) 16" o.c. with 1" type S drywall screws 8" o.c. to vertical 
edges, and 12 " o.c. to intermediate studs. Spackle [3] Coats, Pt. [2 coats 
min.]  and/or finish as indicated.  Use USG approved glue and/or USG 
approved fastners.
SIM: 2Hr. Partition: Provide 2 layers of 5/8" GWB Typ. for each side with 
fiber batting per client's stipulation.

2x6 Partition
One layer 5/8" GWB wallboard type X applied to each side of 5 5/8" metal 
studs (20 Gauge) 16" o.c. with 1" type S drywall screws 8" o.c. to vertical 
edges, and 12 " o.c. to intermediate studs. Spackle [3] Coats, Pt. [2 coats 
min.]  and/or finish as indicated.  Use USG approved glue and/or USG 
approved fastners.

Pocket Door Assembly
One layer 5/8" GWB wallboard type X applied to each side of 5 5/8" metal 
studs (20 Gauge) 16" o.c. with 1" type S drywall screws 8" o.c. to vertical 
edges, and 12 " o.c. to intermediate studs. Where necessary turn studs on 
edge. Spackle [3] Coats, Pt. [2 coats min.]  and/or finish as indicated.  Use 
USG approved glue and/or USG approved fastners.

Chase Wall
Interior 2x4 pipe chase. 2x4 studs on edge as req’d. Apply 5/8" GWB type X 
to 3 5/8" x 1 5/16" metal studs on edge.  Enclose pipes as req'd. Follow 
MFG recomendations for drywall screws.  Use USG approved glue and/or 
USG approved fastners.

Cabinet Partition
3/4" A/B Grade Interior Plywood.  Paint Grade Sanded & Smooth.  (Modified 
as Per Other Notes.)  Use USG approved glue and/or USG approved 
fastners.

ExteriorStud Wall

Storefront
See Details on Wall Type Page

BlockWall
4" Concrete Block Wall

Sim:  One layer 5/8" GWB wallboard type X applied to one side  

Insulated Wall (By Others)
4" Thick Rigid Insulated Wall

Sim:  One layer 5/8" GWB wallboard type X applied to one side  

FRP on Furring and / or Laminate to Existing Partitions

Note: For all Wall types see Finish Schedule  for interior finish.

Electrical

Plumbing

Plan Detail

Interior Elevation

Building Section 

Door Number (New Door)

Window Number

Indicates Room Name

Room Number

Wall Type

Emergency Exit Lighting

Exit Sign 

Surveyor's Reference Lines

Legend

Existing Walls

Demo'd/Verify activity

New Construction

Built-in/Casework

Exit

Section   A-A3.20

Section   A-A3.20

KUSHNER STUDIOS
245 CANAL ST.

5TH FLOOR
NEW YORK CITY

10013

212.965.0914
F.: 212.965.0649

E.: AKUSHNER@KUSHNERSTUDIOS.COM
W.: WWW.KUSHNERSTUDIOS.COM

552 WEST 43RD STREET
NEW YORK, 
NEW YORK
10003
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These Drawings & The Ideas They Convey Are Instruments Of Service For Kushner Studios 
Architecture + Design, P.c. & Remain Their Property.  Neither This Drawing, Nor Any Ideas, 
Arrangments, Designs Or Plans That They Convey Shall Be Appropriated By, Or Disclosed 
To Any Person, Firm Or Corporation For Any Use Whatsoever,Except By The Specific 
Written Permission Of Kushner Studios Architecture + Design, P.c.  To Breach This Will 
Allow Kushner Studios Architecture + Design, P.c. The Right To Collect  Damages For, But 
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